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MIX

AVR-ISP
FOR

BAK

DB9F
DATA
PORT

RS-485
OPTION

ENCODER
OPTION

ON/OFF

PWR

VIDEO

VIDEO
OUT

VIDEO
IN

8~15VDC supply
90~100mA

OPTION
PORT

CONFIG

R13 and C13 may be changed to accommodate M35060
chips from the gray market.

QUADRATURE
5V ENCODER

(5K23)

(4K99)

(NCP303LSN44T1)

220n capacitors are 1206 size

1 3

2

FL4 OP-EFL4 OP-E

RO 1
RE 2
TE 3
TI 4GND5 A6 B7 VCC8

U1
OP-485
U1
OP-485

+ C26
OP-NV

+ C26
OP-NV

1
2
3
4
5
6

J2
OP-SDD
J2
OP-SDD

C14
47p0805
C14
47p0805

C31
220n
C31
220n

C11
33p0805
C11
33p0805

D3
MRA4003T3
D3
MRA4003T3

R24
100R
R24
100R

D1
MV-60539.MP7
D1
MV-60539.MP7

C24
220n
C24
220n

Q5
MMBT3904
Q5
MMBT3904

GND 15

VCC 16

R1IN13
R2IN8

T2IN 10T1IN 11
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C1-3 C2+ 4

C2- 5

V+2
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R2OUT 9

T1OUT14
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1

2
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220n
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2

3
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5 6
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8

+
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LM311M

+
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LM311M

R28
47K
R28
47K

R13
1K0
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R9
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C33
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1

G
N
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O
U

T
3

U8
MC78M05CDT
U8
MC78M05CDT

OUT1
IN2
GND3 NC 4

CD 5

U2 OP-NVU2 OP-NV

C6
33p0805
C6
33p0805

R29
348R
R29
348R

R19
2K87
R19
2K87

R30
2K2
R30
2K2

R8
OP-NV
R8
OP-NV

R6
OP-NV
R6
OP-NV

Y2
3.58MHz18p
Y2
3.58MHz18p

R17
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R17
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R16
82K
R16
82K

Q1
MMBT3906
Q1
MMBT3906

1
3

2

VR2
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VR2
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GND5
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U4
ATmega8-16AC
U4
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+3
+5
+7
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+ 2
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J4
2X5SFEM
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2X5SFEM

R7
OP-485
R7
OP-485
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R5
4K7
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SSREF 17HPLL 18V+A 19CPLL 20XOUT 21XIN 22TESTB 23YM/P0 24BLKG/P1 25BLU/P2 26GRN/P3 27RED/P4 28SYNC/P5 29TESTA 30CLK 31CS 32

U7
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U7
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C8
10n0805
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U5
NCP303LSN44T1
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